502021601 08/10/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Guoxing Li	09/21/2010
Xiaojun Zeng	11/02/2010
Anquan Xiao	11/02/2010
Xiaohua Hou	11/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	O2Micro, Inc.
Street Address:	3118 Patrick Henry Drive
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13572193

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 7702161630

 Phone:
 770 246 2599

Email: mailroom@wangpatent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Wang Law Firm, Inc.

Address Line 1: 4989 Peachtree Parkway,

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Norcross, GEORGIA 30092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	O-001.P054C2/0633CON2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Li K. Wang

REEL: 028766 FRAME: 0918

PATENT

P \$40,00 135721

Total Attachments: 4

source=O-001P054C2_0633CON2_Assignment#page1.tif source=O-001P054C2_0633CON2_Assignment#page2.tif source=O-001P054C2_0633CON2_Assignment#page3.tif source=O-001P054C2_0633CON2_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 028766 FRAME: 0919

Attorney Docket No.: **O-001,P054-0633**

Assignment to O2Micro Inc.

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we Guoxing LI	
do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto O2Micro Inc., (hereinafter called O2Micro), a California Corporation having its principle place of business at 3118 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054 U.S.A., and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to	•
any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States	
patent entitled: FLEXIBLE BUS ARCHITECTURE FOR MONITORING AND CONTROL OF BATTERY PACK	
filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; or	
x Serial No.: 12/872,432 filed on 08/31/2010 and the inventions set forth	
and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor;	
And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of O2Micro, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to O2Micro its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by O2Micro.	i, b, d e
I/we further covenant with O2Micro, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to other	s
by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;	
In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal:	
In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal: Inventor's Signature: Date: 912/120/0) ••
In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal:	! **
In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal: Inventor's Signature: Date: 912 1 20 1 0 State of California))
In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal: Inventor's Signature: Date: 912 1 20 1 0 State of California))
In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal: Inventor's Signature: Date: 912 1 20 1 0 State of California))
In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal: Inventor's Signature: Date: 912 1 20 0 State of California)	
Inventor's Signature: Date: Date:	
Inventor's Signature: Date: Date:	·
In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal: Inventor's Signature: Date: Date:	id a

Attorney Docket No.: O-001.P054-0633

Assignment to O2Micro Inc.
n consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we XlaoJun ZENG do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto OZMicro Inc., (hereinafter called OZMicro), a California Corporation do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto OZMicro Inc., (hereinafter called OZMicro), a California Corporation do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto OZMicro Inc., (hereinafter called OZMicro), a California Corporation do hereby sell, assign, and its having its principle place of business at 3118 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054 U.S.A., and its having its principle place of business at 3118 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054 U.S.A., and its having its principle place of business at 3118 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054 U.S.A., and its having its principle place of business at 3118 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054 U.S.A., and its having its principle place of business at 3118 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054 U.S.A., and its having its principle place of business at 3118 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054 U.S.A., and its having its principle place of business at 3118 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054 U.S.A., and its having its principle place of business at 3118 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054 U.S.A., and its having its principle place of business at 3118 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054 U.S.A., and its having its principle place of business at 3118 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054 U.S.A., and its having its principle place of business at 3118 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054 U.S.A., and its having its principle place of business at 3118 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054 U.S.A., and its having its principle place of business at 3118 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054 U.S.A., and its having its principle place of business at 3118 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054 U.S.A., and its having its principle place of business at 3118 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, CA 9
patent entitled: FLEXIBLE BUS ARCHITECTURE FOR MONITORING AND CONTROL OF BATTERY PACK
filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; or
X Serial No.: 12/872,432 filed on ()8/31/2010 and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor,
And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of O2Micro, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to O2Micro, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to O2Micro, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United Its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and assist in the prosecution of interference States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by O2Micro
I/we further covenant with O2Micro, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal: Inventor's Signature: Vivin Date: Dat
State of California) County of Santa Clara)
on
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature(Seal)
Page 1

99064889 **PATENT**0102 11/11 REEL: 028766 FRAME: 0921

Attorney Docket No.: O-001.P054-0633

Assi	gnment to O2Micro Inc.
In cons	ideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we
having succes any and	pain XIAO aby sell, assign, and transfer unto O2Micro Inc., (hereinafter called O2Micro), a California Corporation aby sell, assign, and transfer unto O2Micro Inc., (hereinafter called O2Micro), a California Corporation its principle place of business at 3118 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054 U.S.A., and its sors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to dall improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States
FLEXI	entitled: BLE BUS ARCHITECTURE FOR MONITORING AND CONTROL OF BATTERY PACK
file	ed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; or
w _	and the inventions set forth
ar w	erial No.: 12/872,432 — lited 611 - 03/31/2010 nd described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto hich may be granted thereon or therefor:
execut continu its suc States	or the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of O2Micro, its successors or assigns, to get and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original pation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to O2Micro cessors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patient rights therein, in the Uniter and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference addings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the ses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by O2Micro.
mortga by the	urther covenant with O2Micro, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, gran age, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to other undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; these whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal: One of Signature: Date: 20 0 11 2.
, men	Anguan XIAO
	of California) by of Santa Clara)
On	before me,
	before me,(insert name and title of the officer) who proved to me on the basis of nally appeared
ackno his/he exect	actory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are substituted to the discount of the person and that by owledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by or/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, uted the instrument.
l certi	ify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is and correct.
WITN	IESS my hand and official seal.
Cines	ature(Seal)
Sigila	

Page 1

Attorney Docket No. O-001.P054-0633

Assignment to O2Micro Inc.	
In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we	
Niaohua HOU do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto O2Micro Inc., (hereinafter called O2Micro), a California Corporation of principle place of business at 3118 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054 U.S.A., and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United Statester entitled: FLEXIBLE BUS ARCHITECTURE FOR MONITORING AND CONTROL OF BATTERY PACK	n and to
filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; or	
X Serial No.: 12/872,432 filed on 08/31/2010 and the inventions so and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign which may be granted thereon or therefor.	n thereto
And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of O2Micro, its successors or as execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interproceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent proceedings which may be incurred by me/us in tending such cooperation and assistance are paid by O2Mic like further covenant with O2Micro, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made mortgage. It is a successor of the rights are processed by the under	O2Micro he United terference ovided the cro. ent. grant
In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal: Inventor's Signature: Date: Date:	
State of California) County of Santa Clara)	
Onbefore me,(insert name and title of the officer)	_
personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) executed the instrument.	at by i) acted.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragitrue and correct.	jraph is
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature (Seal)	

RECORDED: 08/10/2012

Page 1

99061982 XATENTOS 11/11